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3 Ways to Give 
• During the service in the offering boxes 
• Give online by going to our website:  

www.eastendbc.org  
• Or give by text: Text GiveEEBC to 73256 

2024 



Church Wide Toy Collection 
For W.I.N. Columbus 

Each month will collect toys 
for a specific age group. You 
can take the toys in your Sunday School class 

room. 
APRIL: babies—2yrs—boys & girls 

MAY: 3-4 years—boys & girls 
JUNE: 5-8 years—boys & girls 
JULY: 9-11 years—boys & girls 

AUGUST: 12-13 years—boys and girls 
SEPTEMBER: 14-16 years—boys and girls 

OCTOBER: 17 & up—boys and girls 

Guatemala Missions Envelope 
Fundraiser 

(in the library hallway) 
 

 Select an envelope 
 Fill envelope with cash or check made to 

East End Baptist Church. Write 
“Guatemala” in the memo line 

 Place envelope in an offering box. 

MONTHLY MEETINGS 
Sunday, September 8 
• Staff Meeting 

 

Wednesday, September 11 
• Church Council - 5:30pm 
• Finance Committee Meeting - 7:30pm 
 

Sunday, September 15 
• Deacons Meeting - 4pm 

Women on Mission Meetings 
Samilea Allen Day Group 

Tuesday, September 3 
10am at the church 
 

Melody Drew Night Group 
Monday, September 9 at 6pm 
At Daphne Bordelon’s house 

Deacons, Deacons’ Wives,   
Widows, and Widowers Banquet 

Thursday, September 12 at 6pm 
Deadline to sign up is Sunday, September 1 

New Members & Prospects Class 
Sunday, September 8, 15, 22 

9am at the Warehouse 
Sign up at the library hallway 

5th Sunday Fellowship 
Sunday, September 29 

5pm 
The Farmhands in Concert 

& Church-wide Potluck 

Exploring the Call Conference 
Thursday, September 19 

MSU BSU 
For men and their wives who are considering a 

call to pastoral ministry.  
Keynote Speaker: Dr. Cory Barnes 

5pm-8:30pm Dinner provided 
No Cost 

Register by calling (662) 328-6802 

Senior Adult Luncheon 
Tuesday, September 10 

11:30am 
$7 per person 

Sign up at the library hallway by  
Wednesday, September 4 

Our Church Goal: $1,500 


